

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5286/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 08/04/2011 in CRLA No. 674/2001
(old No. 1877/2000) of the HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

BHAGAT SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. (NOW ST.OF UTTARAKHAND)

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., bail and office report)

WITH

SLP(Crl) NO. 5300 of 2011

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., bail and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 5365 of 2011

(With appln. for bail and office report)

Date: 25/07/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Adv
Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.
for Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv. (NP)

Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Avinash Kumar, Adv.
Mr. K.S. Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.
Connect with Special Leave Petition (Crl.) No. 4692
of 2011.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master