

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4692/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 08/04/2011 in CRLA No.1887/2000,CRLA No.675/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

SANJEEV KUMAR GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.(NOW UTTARAKHAND)

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., directions,bail,c/delay in filing reply and office report)

WITH

SLP(Crl) NO. 4789 of 2011

(With appln. for bail and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 4823 of 2011

(With appln. for bail and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 4843 of 2011

(With appln. for bail and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 5286 of 2011

(With appln. for bail and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 5300 of 2011

(With appln. for bail and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 5365 of 2011

(With appln. for bail and office report)

Date: 25/02/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

Amicus Curiae Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Y. Prabhakara Rao,Adv.

Mr. R.L. Khurana, Sr. Adv.

Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. Piyush Kant Roy, Adv.

Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr.Adv.

Mr. R.S. Suri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rahul Malhotra, Adv.

Ms. Pallavi Tayal, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Bauray, Adv

Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, Adv.

...2/-

-2-

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rahul Verma, Adv.
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.

Dr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Sharma, Adv.

For Intervener(s) Mr. J.K. Sethi, Adv.
Mr. Umesh Arora, Adv.

Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let a copy of the report be given in confidence to Mr.
Gaurav Agrawal, learned amicus curiae.
Put up on March 11, 2013.

|(Neetu Khajuria)

|(Sneh Bala Mehra)

|
|Sr.P.A.

|Court Master

|