

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 507 OF 2013
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

SANJEEV KUMAR GUPTA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.(NOW UTTARAKHAND)

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,C/DELAY IN FILING REPLY

Date: 26/08/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Y. Prabhakara Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Rahul Verma,adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.

Ms. Indra Sawhney ,Adv.

Mr.Jatinder Kumar Sethi,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In Criminal Appeal No.507/13 Ld.counsel for the appellant has not remitted the spare copy. Ld.counsel seeks a weeks time for remitting the spare copy. Granted. Issue notice as already ordered.

The intervener seeks time for filing counter affidavit. He may file counter affidavit in the meanwhile as permitted by the Hon'ble Court.

List the matter on 4.10.2013.

|
|

|
|

|(Sunil Thomas)
|Registrar

|
|