

f

ITEM NO.1+58

COURT NO.12

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP. NO.22048/2013 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 513 OF 2013

RISHI KUMAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARKHAND

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

With CRLMP. No.25632/2013 in CrI. Appeal No.510/2013

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 13/12/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rahul Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. Chanchan Kumar Ganguli, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rahul Verma, Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Sethi, Adv.

Mr. Umesh Arora, Adv.

Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

CrI. No.22048/2013 in Criminal Appeal NO(s).513 OF 2013:

The application is rejected.

CrI. No.25632/2013 in CrI. Appeal No.510/2013:-

The application is rejected.

|(Vishal Anand)

|Court Master

| |(Indu Pokhriyal)

| |Court Master

|

|