

§ ITEM NO.101
(Part-Heard)

COURT NO.12

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 507/2013

SANJEEV KUMAR GUPTA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.(NOW UTTARAKHAND)

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for directions and c/delay in filing reply and
directions and Office Report)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 508/2013

(With Office Report)

CrI.A. No. 509/2013

(With Office Report)

CrI.A. No. 510/2013

(With Office Report)

CrI.A. No. 511/2013

(With Office Report)

CrI.A. No. 512/2013

(With Office Report)

CrI.A. No. 513/2013

(With Office Report)

Date: 04/12/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Y. Prabhakara Rao,Adv.

Mr. A. Sharan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Pal, Adv.

Ms. Aprajita Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Avinash Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli,Adv.

Mr. Umang Shankar,Adv.

Mr. M. C. Dhingra,Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Sachdeva, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.

Vishal Anand

Date: 2014.12.05

16:03:55 IST

Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.

Reason:

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Sethi, Adv.

Mr. Umesh Arora, Adv.

Mr. Prem Prakash,Adv.

-2-

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal,Adv. (A.C.)

Dr. Abhishek Atrey,Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. M.C. Dhingra, learned counsel appearing for the appellant in Criminal Appeal No. 513 of 2013 started his arguments at 10.50 am today and concluded at 11.59 pm. Thereafter, Mr. Nagendra Rai, learned Senior Counsel appearing for the appellant in Criminal Appeal No. 509 of 2013 started his arguments at 12.00 Noon today and concluded at 12.25 p.m. Thereafter, Mr. Rahul Malhotra, learned counsel appearing for the appellant in Criminal Appeal No. 512 of 2013 started his arguments at 12.26 pm today and concluded at 12.40 p.m. Thereafter, Mr. Y. Prabhakar Rao, learned counsel for the appellant viz. Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Gupta in Criminal Appeal No. 507 of 2013 started his arguments at 12.41 p.m. and concluded at 1.00 p.m. Thereafter, Dr. Abhishek Atrey, learned counsel appearing for the State started his arguments at 2.00 p.m. and was on his legs when the Court rose for the day, leaving the matters part-heard.

Liberty is granted to learned counsel and learned Senior counsel appearing for the appellants in all the Criminal Appeals to file note/written submissions in the matters by Saturday, the 6th December, 2014 mentioning therein among other things the relevant case laws relied upon by them.

Copies be served to learned counsel appearing for the respondent - State well in advance.

List the Criminal Appeals on Wednesday, the 10th December, 2014 as Part-Heard to conclude the arguments of learned counsel appearing for the State.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER