

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 507 OF 2013

Sanjeev Kumar Gupta ... Appellant(s)
VERSUS
State of U.P.
(Now State of Uttarakhand) & Anr. ... Respondent(s)

AND

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 508 OF 2013

Saurabh ... Appellant(s)
VERSUS
State of Uttarakhand & Anr. ... Respondent(s)

AND

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 509 OF 2013

Nitin @ Vippu ... Appellant(s)
VERSUS
State of U.P.
(Now State of Uttarakhand) & Anr. ... Respondent(s)

AND

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 510 OF 2013

Dheeraj Kalra ... Appellant(s)
VERSUS
State of U.P. & Anr. ... Respondent(s)

AND

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 511 OF 2013

Bhagat Singh ... Appellant(s)
VERSUS
State of U.P. (Now Uttarakhand) ... Respondent(s)

AND

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 512 OF 2013

Som Prakash ... Appellant(s)
VERSUS
State of U.P. (Now Uttarakhand) ... Respondent(s)

AND

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 513 OF 2013

Rishi Kumar ... Appellant(s)
VERSUS
State of Uttarakhand ... Respondent(s)

Contd...2/-

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 4th December, 2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Mr. M.C. Dhingra, learned counsel appearing for the appellant in Criminal Appeal No. 513 of 2013 started his arguments at 10.50 am today and concluded at 11.59 pm. Thereafter, Mr. Nagendra Rai, learned Senior Counsel appearing for the appellant in Criminal Appeal No. 509 of 2013 started his arguments at 12.00 Noon today and concluded at 12.25 p.m. Thereafter, Mr. Rahul Malhotra, learned counsel appearing for the appellant in Criminal Appeal No. 512 of 2013 started his arguments at 12.26 pm today and concluded at 12.40 p.m. Thereafter, Mr. Y. Prabhakar Rao, learned counsel for the appellant viz. Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Gupta in Criminal Appeal No. 507 of 2013 started his arguments at 12.41 p.m. and concluded at 1.00 p.m. Thereafter, Dr. Abhishek Atrey, learned counsel appearing for the State started his arguments at 2.00 p.m. and was on his legs when the Court rose for the day, leaving the matters part-heard.

Liberty is granted to learned counsel and learned Senior counsel appearing for the appellants in all the Criminal Appeals to file note/written submissions in the matters by Saturday, the 6th December, 2014 mentioning therein among other things the relevant case laws relied upon by them.

Copies be served to learned counsel appearing for the respondent - State well in advance.

List the Criminal Appeals on Wednesday, the 10th December, 2014 as Part-Heard to conclude the arguments of learned counsel appearing for the State."

It is submitted that pursuant to the order quoted above, Mr. Y. Prabhakar Rao, Advocate has on 6th December, 2014 filed note on behalf of the Appellant in Criminal Appeal No. 507 of 2013. (Copy of the same has been included in the paper books).

:3:

The Appeals above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 9th day of December, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. Y. Prabhakara Rao , Advocate
Mr. C.K. Ganguli, Advocate
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Advocate
Dr. Abhishek Atrey, Advocate
Ms. Indra Sawhney, Advocate
Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

c-4/dk